
 
City of Grandview – February 2025 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

LIBRARY HOURS 
500 W Main 

Mon-Fri 9 am-5 pm 

 

MUSEUM HOURS 
115 W WCR 

Thu-Sat 2-4 pm 

PEOPLE FOR PEOPLE 
SENIOR LUNCHES  

 

Mon-Fri 11:00 am 
@ Community Center 
For info call 882-9230 

PICKLEBALL 
Mon 9am/Tue 8am/Thu 9am 

@ Community Center 

For info call 882-9219 

 

 

GROUP FUN & 
FITNESS 

Mon-Fri Afternoons 

@ Community Center 
For info call 882-9219 

LINE DANCE EXERCISE 
Tuesdays -  6 pm  

@ Community Center 
For info call 882-9219 

  1    
 

2 
 

3        
 
 

4 
 

5    
 

Senior Foot Clinic 
@ Community Center 
(appt only 882-9219) 

 

6            
Senior Bingo 10:30 am  

@ Community Center 

7   
Frenzy Friday 

@ GMS 

 
 

8     

9 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

10      
 

 

11 
Council COW Mtg @ 6 pm 
Council Reg Mtg @ 7 pm 

For info call 882-9200 

 

12   
 

BLOOD DRIVE @ 
Community Center 

1-6 pm 

13          
Valentine’s Party (Senior 

Bingo) 10:30 am  
@ Community Center 

 

 

14      
VALENTINE’S DAY 

 
 

 
 

Frenzy Friday 

@ GMS 

 

15  

16 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

17   
PRESIDENTS’ DAY  

 
 

CITY OFFICES 
CLOSED  

Monday garbage 

service moved to 
Tuesday (2/18) 

 
 

18   
Grief Support Group 

10:15 am  
@ Community Center 

(Heartlinks – Joan Souders) 

19   
Senior Foot Clinic 

@ Community Center 
(appt only 882-9219) 

 

20          
Senior Bingo 10:30 am  

@ Community Center 

 

 

21   
Frenzy Friday 

@ GMS 

 

 

22  

23 
 
 
 
 

24   
 

25      
Council COW Mtg @ 6 pm 

Council Reg Mtg @ 7 pm 
For info call 882-9200 

 
 

26   
 

27            

Senior Bingo 10:30 am  

@ Community Center 

 

 

28   

 

Frenzy Friday 

@ GMS 

 

 


