## **City of Grandview – February 2025**

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
LIBRARY HOURS 500 W Main Mon-Fri 9 am-5 pm MUSEUM HOURS 115 W WCR Thu-Sat 2-4 pm	PEOPLE FOR PEOPLE SENIOR LUNCHES Mon-Fri 11:00 am @ Community Center For info call 882-9230	PICKLEBALL Mon 9am/Tue 8am/Thu 9am @ Community Center For info call 882-9219	GROUP FUN & FITNESS Mon-Fri Afternoons @ Community Center For info call 882-9219	LINE DANCE EXERCISE Tuesdays - 6 pm @ Community Center For info call 882-9219		1
2	3	4	5 Senior Foot Clinic @ Community Center (appt only 882-9219)	6 Senior Bingo 10:30 am @ Community Center	7 Frenzy Friday @ GMS	8
9	10	11 Council COW Mtg @ 6 pm Council Reg Mtg @ 7 pm For info call 882-9200	12 BLOOD DRIVE @ Community Center 1-6 pm	13 Valentine's Party (Senior Bingo) 10:30 am @ Community Center	14 VALENTINE'S DAY Frenzy Friday @ GMS	15
16	17 PRESIDENTS' DAY CITY OFFICES CLOSED Monday garbage service moved to Tuesday (2/18)	18 Grief Support Group 10:15 am @ Community Center (Heartlinks – Joan Souders)	19 Senior Foot Clinic @ Community Center (appt only 882-9219)	20 Senior Bingo 10:30 am @ Community Center	21 Frenzy Friday @ GMS	22
23	24	25 Council COW Mtg @ 6 pm Council Reg Mtg @ 7 pm For info call 882-9200	26	27 Senior Bingo 10:30 am @ Community Center	28 Frenzy Friday @ GMS	